be adjusted in accordance with Section 7. The ground lease and applicable sales tax will 
be billed annually, in advance, and is payable to the Airports Director, Okaloosa County 
Airpo1is, 1701 Highway 85 No1tb, Eglin Air Force Base, Florida, 32542-1498. The lease 
includes ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ( 1,250) square feet at ONE 
DOLLAR AND SIXTY FOUR ($ 1.64) cents per square foot per year for a total annual 
cost of TWO THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLA RS AND TWENTY SIX CENTS ($2,050.26) 
plus tax. 

d. LATE CHARGES: 

If LESSEE fa ils to pay within THIRTY (30) days of date of billing of invoices by

[...]

No construction, modification, or alterations of improvements to include 
antennas or other devices are permitte<l without prior written approval by COUNT)'. 

SECTION 6: RENTALS 

a. HA..NGAR FEES: 

LESSEE shall pay to the COUNTY a one-time amount of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED ($22,800.00) dollars which represents 50 percent of the estimated 
construction cost per unit. In return for said payment, the COUNTY shaJI abate its hangar 
rental fee for the first ten (10) years of the lease. Thereafter, hangar rental fees shall be 
Two Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and thirty six cents ($264.36) per month commencing on

[...]

The 
ground ]ease and applicable sales tax will be billed annually, in advance, and is payable to 
the Airports Director, Okaloosa County Airports, 1701 Highway 85 North, Eglin Air Force 
Base, Florida, 32542-1413. The lease on LOT 9, BLOCK 8, includes ONE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY (1.250) square feet at ONE DOLLAR AND FORTY FIVE 
CENTS ($1.45) per square foot per year for a total annual cost of ONE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND FJPTY CENTS ($],812.50). 

d. ESCALATION CLAUSE: 

The annual grou11d lease fee for each consecutive FJVE (5) year period of the term of thii:. 
LEASE sha]I be increased to refiect the increase in the Consumer Price Index ("CPI") from 
the date of the original execution hereof by both parties.